
 

De la Gente Service Learning Itinerary 

UW-Eau Claire, January 2, 2020 – January 17, 2020  
 

Day 1  Arrive at La Aurora airport, Guatemala City 

Thursday, January 2 TBD  

Arrival and Orientation 

  

Arrival in Antigua and check into hotel  

Orientation and Meeting with Emma and Ronald 

Day 2 
8:00am 

8:45 am 

Breakfast at hotel 

UWEC Morning Meeting and DLG Orientation 

Friday, January 3   

Antigua tour & 

Global coffee trade  

9:00am Explore Antigua: Hike to the Cerro de la Cruz, see colonial 

ruins and enjoy lunch out on the town 

activity  

3:30pm 

5:00pm 

Move to San Miguel and meet host families 

Free time 

   

Day 3 8:00am Breakfast with host family 

Saturday, January 4 

8:30am 

9:00am 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Meet farmer and hike to the coffee field, learn about 

coffee 

A day in the life of a  along the way and participate in agricultural work 

coffee farmer (all meals 

provided) 12:30pm 

Return to the farmer’s home for lunch 

  Continue learning more about coffee processing 

 

3:00pm 

 

4:30pm 

Brew Methods demonstration and Coffee distribution 

model conversation 

Free Time 

 6:00pm Dinner together with a cooperative farmer 

Day 4 
8:00am 

8:45am 

Breakfast with host families 

UWEC morning meeting 

Sunday, January 5 9:30am Women and coffee activity  



 
Women & coffee 

(all meals provided) 

12:00pm Tamales lunch 

Artisan workshops 

2:00pm 

4:30pm 

Artisan workshops (burlap bags, textile bags, peanut 

butter) 

Free Time 

 6:00pm Dinner with host families  

Day 5 
Monday, January 6 

Guatemala City 

(all meals provided) 

 

 

7:00am 

7:30am 

8:00am 

9:30am 

12:00 

1:30pm 

3:30om 

6:00p 

Breakfast with host families 

UWEC morning meeting 

Depart for Guatemala City 

Visit to Safe Passages 

Lunch at Safe Passages 

Visit to Casa de La Memoria 

Return to Antigua 

Dinner with host families 

Day 6 8:00am Breakfast with host families 

Tuesday, January 7 9:00am Harvesting with Coop Farmers 

Service and Pepian 

Cooking Workshop 

(all meals provided) 

  

 1:30pm Lunch with host families 

 3:30pm Pepian Cooking workshop 

 6:30pm Dinner with workshop leader 

Day 7 
Wednesday, January 8 

Agricultural work 

And Movie Night 

(all meals provided) 

7:30am 

8:30am 

11:30am 

12:30pm 

2:00pm 

4:00pm 

6:00pm 

7:00pm 

Breakfast with host families 

Agricultural work 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Lunch with host families 

Work in Roastery with Gabriel  

Free time 

Dinner with host families 

Movie night and discussion 

Day 8 
Thursday, January 9 

7:30am 

8:30am 

Breakfast with host families 

Agricultural work 



 

Agricultural work 

Waterfall hike 

(all meals provided) 

 

11:30am 

12:30 

2:00pm 

6:00pm 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Lunch with host families 

Free afternoon  

Host family Goodbye potluck party  

Day 9 

Friday January 10 

Depart for San Lucas 

Toliman 

(all meals provided) 

7:30am 

8:30am 

12:00 

1:00pm 

2:00pm 

6:00pm 

Breakfast with host families 

Depart for San Lucas 

Check-in to hotel 

Lunch at Ija’tz 

Ija’tz tour and community walking tour with Arnulfo 

Dinner at Ija’tz 

Day 10 
8:00am 

8:45am 

Breakfast at hotel 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Saturday, January 11 9:30am Construction project 

Project 

(all meals provided) 

12:30pm Lunch at Ija’tz 

 

 

4:00pm 

Continue construction project 

Free Time 

 6:30pm Dinner at Ija’tz 

Day 11 
8:00am 

8:45am 

Breakfast at hotel 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Sunday, January 12 9:30am Construction project 

Project 

(all meals provided) 

12:30pm Lunch at Ija’tz 

 1:30pm 

4:00pm 

Continue construction project 

Free Time 

Artisan presentation 5:30pm Women’s artisan presentation 

 6:30pm Dinner at Ija’tz 

Day 12 
8:00am 

8:45am 

Breakfast at hotel 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Monday, January 13 9:30am Boat to San Pedro 

Recycling Center Visit 10:00am 

12:00 

Recycling and waste program tour in San Pedro  

Lunch 



 
(all meals provided) 1:30 pm 

2:30om 

4:00pm 

Visit with Womens Group 

Free time 

Boat back to San Lucas Toliman 

 6:30pm Dinner at Ija’tz 

Day 13 
8:00am 

8:45 am 

Breakfast at Ija’tz 

UWEC Morning Meeting 

Tuesday, January 14 9:30am Depart for San Juan 

Lema and Santiago Tour 

(all meals provided) 

10:00am Lema Weaving Demo 

 12:00pm Lunch on your own in San Juan 

 2:00pm Free Afternoon 

 6:00pm Dinner at Ija’tz 

Day 14 7:30am Breakfast at Ija’tz 

Wednesday, January 15 8:30am Leave for San Miguel Escobar 

Return to San Miguel 12:30pm Pizza Party Lunch and move into Guesthouse 

Market and Free Time 

(all meals provided) 

2:00pm Market Scavenger Hunt 

 6:00pm Dinner cooked together at Guesthouse 

Day 15 8:30am Breakfast at guesthouse 

Thursday, January 16  Free day in Antigua (Emma can provide list of activities) 

Free Day 

(all meals provided) 

  

  Farewell Dinner  

   

Day 16 

6:00am Breakfast at Guesthouse or to-go 

Shuttle to airport 

Hasta la proxima ����  

Friday, January 17   

   

Departure Day   

 
 


