

De la Gente Service Learning Itinerary UW-Eau Claire, January 2, 2020 – January 17, 2020

D 4		
Day 1		Arrive at La Aurora airport, Guatemala City
Thursday, January 2	TBD	
Arrival and Orientation		Arrival in Antigua and check into hotel
		Orientation and Meeting with Emma and Ronald
	8:00am	Breakfast at hotel
Day 2	8:45 am	UWEC Morning Meeting and DLG Orientation
Friday, January 3		
Antigua tour &	9:00am	Explore Antigua: Hike to the Cerro de la Cruz, see colonial
Global coffee trade		ruins and enjoy lunch out on the town
	3:30pm	Move to San Miguel and meet host families
activity	5:00pm	Free time
Day 3	8:00am	Breakfast with host family
	8:30am	UWEC Morning Meeting
	9:00am	Meet farmer and hike to the coffee field, learn about
Saturday, January 4		coffee
A day in the life of a		along the way and participate in agricultural work
coffee farmer (all meals		Return to the farmer's home for lunch
provided)	12:30pm	
		Continue learning more about coffee processing
	3:00pm	Brew Methods demonstration and Coffee distribution
		model conversation
	4:30pm	Free Time
	6:00pm	Dinner together with a cooperative farmer
	8:00am	Breakfast with host families
Day 4	8:45am	UWEC morning meeting
Sunday, January 5	9:30am	Women and coffee activity

Women & coffee	12:00pm	Tamales lunch
(all meals provided)		
	2:00pm	Artisan workshops (burlap bags, textile bags, peanut
	4:30pm	butter)
Artisan workshops		Free Time
	6:00pm	Dinner with host families
	7:00am	Breakfast with host families
Day 5	7:30am	UWEC morning meeting
Monday, January 6	8:00am	Depart for Guatemala City
Guatemala City	9:30am	Visit to Safe Passages
(all meals provided)	12:00	Lunch at Safe Passages
(all fileals provided)	1:30pm	Visit to Casa de La Memoria
	3:30om	Return to Antigua
	6:00p	Dinner with host families
Day 6	8:00am	Breakfast with host families
Tuesday, January 7	9:00am	Harvesting with Coop Farmers
Service and Pepian		
Cooking Workshop		
(all meals provided)		
	1:30pm	Lunch with host families
	3:30pm	Pepian Cooking workshop
	6:30pm	Dinner with workshop leader
	7:30am	Breakfast with host families
	8:30am	Agricultural work
	11:30am	UWEC Morning Meeting
Day 7	12:30pm	Lunch with host families
Wednesday, January 8	2:00pm	Work in Roastery with Gabriel
Agricultural work	4:00pm	Free time
And Movie Night	6:00pm	Dinner with host families
(all meals provided)	7:00pm	Movie night and discussion
Day 8	7:30am	Breakfast with host families
Thursday, January 9	8:30am	Agricultural work

Agricultural work	11:30am	UWEC Morning Meeting
Waterfall hike	12:30	Lunch with host families
(all meals provided)	2:00pm	Free afternoon
(all fricals provided)	6:00pm	Host family Goodbye potluck party
Day 9	7:30am	Breakfast with host families
Friday January 10	8:30am	Depart for San Lucas
	12:00	Check-in to hotel
Depart for San Lucas	1:00pm	Lunch at lja'tz
Toliman	2:00pm	Ija'tz tour and community walking tour with Arnulfo
(all meals provided)	6:00pm	Dinner at Ija'tz
	8:00am	Breakfast at hotel
Day 10	8:45am	UWEC Morning Meeting
Saturday, January 11	9:30am	Construction project
Project	12:30pm	Lunch at lja'tz
(all meals provided)		
		Continue construction project
	4:00pm	Free Time
	6:30pm	Dinner at Ija'tz
	8:00am	Breakfast at hotel
Day 11	8:45am	UWEC Morning Meeting
Sunday, January 12	9:30am	Construction project
Project	12:30pm	Lunch at lja'tz
(all meals provided)		
	1:30pm	Continue construction project
	4:00pm	Free Time
Artisan presentation	5:30pm	Women's artisan presentation
	6:30pm	Dinner at Ija'tz
	8:00am	Breakfast at hotel
Day 12	8:45am	UWEC Morning Meeting
Monday, January 13	9:30am	Boat to San Pedro
Recycling Center Visit	10:00am	Recycling and waste program tour in San Pedro
	12:00	Lunch

(all meals provided)	1:30 pm	Visit with Womens Group
	2:30om	Free time
	4:00pm	Boat back to San Lucas Toliman
	6:30pm	Dinner at Ija'tz
	8:00am	Breakfast at lja'tz
Day 13	8:45 am	UWEC Morning Meeting
Tuesday, January 14	9:30am	Depart for San Juan
Lema and Santiago Tour	10:00am	Lema Weaving Demo
(all meals provided)		
	12:00pm	Lunch on your own in San Juan
	2:00pm	Free Afternoon
	6:00pm	Dinner at lja'tz
Day 14	7:30am	Breakfast at lja'tz
Wednesday, January 15	8:30am	Leave for San Miguel Escobar
Return to San Miguel	12:30pm	Pizza Party Lunch and move into Guesthouse
Market and Free Time	2:00pm	Market Scavenger Hunt
(all meals provided)		
	6:00pm	Dinner cooked together at Guesthouse
Day 15	8:30am	Breakfast at guesthouse
Thursday, January 16		Free day in Antigua (Emma can provide list of activities)
Free Day		
(all meals provided)		
		Farewell Dinner
	6:00am	Breakfast at Guesthouse or to-go
		Shuttle to airport
Day 16		Hasta la proxima 😊
Friday, January 17		
Departure Day		